capital should there be a large fall in the global portfolio

	� Do not want exposure to the European equity market

	� Want exposure to rand appreciation or depreciation
in a global portfolio

Currency protection

Although the global portfolio is based on offshore investment
markets, it is unaffected by any rand appreciation or
depreciation. You will therefore not be exposed to any risk
of currency fluctuations.

Why you would select this fund

	� You want exposure to the best performing large
European shares

	� You have an optimistic view on the growth prospects
for European equities

	� You want a fund that offers the potential of high positive
returns after five years, with some capital protection in
negative market conditions

	� You do not want to be exposed to currency fluctuations

Please note that the Discovery Europe High Five Fund does not qualify for the Upfront Investment Integrator or the As and When
Investment Integrator.

Dividends are utilised to provide both the capital protection and benefits of hindsight. Dividends are therefore not included in the
returns you receive.

3

Scenario 2: Receive the top five shares with the benefit of hindsight

If you invest R1 000 000
in the Discovery Europe
High Five Fund:

After five years, the global portfolio
reduced by 10% while the top five
performing shares in the global
portfolio grew by 20%.

You will therefore receive:

R1 000 000 + 20% x R1 000 000
= R1 200 000

Scenario 1: Receive the top five shares with the benefit of hindsight

If you invest R1 000 000
in the Discovery Europe
High Five Fund:

After five years, the global portfolio
grew by 40% while the top five
performing shares in the global
portfolio grew by 80%.

You will therefore receive:

R1 000 000 + 80% x R1 000 000
= R1 800 000

Scenario 3: Your capital is protected

If you invest R1 000 000
in the Discovery Europe
High Five Fund:

After five years, the global portfolio
reduced by 35% while the top five
performing shares in the global
portfolio reduced by 20%.

You will therefore receive:
R1 000 000 + Max (-20% x R1 000 000; 0)
= R1 000 000

Top five performance

-10%

+20%

0%
Maturity

-40%

0%

Top five performance

-40%

Maturity

-20%

-35%

You will receive the performance
of the top five performing shares

Global portfolio performance

Global portfolio performance

You will receive your capital back

   Return scenarios

Top five performance

+80%

+40%

0% Maturity

You will receive the performance
of the top five performing shares

Global portfolio performance

44

Please note that all the examples above are indicative and exclude tax as well as any Discovery administration or financial
adviser fees which will reduce the returns in each of  the scenarios above. Final terms are subject to market conditions at date